(R-88-1386)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 70218

ADOPTED ON JAN 251988

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a first amendment to an
agreement with Ferver Engineering Company, to provide consultant
services for the investigation of the Ocean Beach Pier, under the
terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the

office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 270218 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller
is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed $10,000
from Capital Outlay Fund 30245, C.I.P. No. 29-599.0, Ocean Beach
Pier Gate, to Capital Outlay Fund 30245, C.I.P. No. 29-600.0,
Ocean Beach Pier - Improvements, and authorizing the transfer of
$10,000 from Non-Departmental Expense, Dept. 601, Org. 165, to
Capital Outlay Fund 30245, C.I.P. No. 29-600.0, Ocean Beach Pier
- Improvements.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $20,000 ($10,000 from Non-Departmental Expense, Dept.
601, Org. 165 and $10,000 from Capital Outlay Fund 30245) from
C.I.P. No. 29-600, Ocean Beach Pier - Improvements, is hereby
authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing

funds for the above project.

-PAGE 1 OF 2~



APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

~Johm K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

JKR:wk

01/04/88
Aud.Cert:8800578
Or.Dept:E&D
R-88-1386
Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

£270218



ha

-

The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC___ 8800578
BS540
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution isavailable in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTS- | CY | FunD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ondB | OFERATAN | seneequir | FaciiTy AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation [rom which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys

anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $__29,000.00

Vendor—__FERVER ENGINEERING COMPANY

Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds for consultant services for the investigation

of the Ocean Beach Pier

Date__December 14 , 1987 By: MM ;AML_.

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
AcCra. 1 C¥ | Funp DEPT ORG. account | JOB. | OFERATION | senr/equip | FaciLITY AMOUNT
1 601 165 | 4279 60165 $10,000.00
2 30244 105 | 4279 295990 10,000.00
o TOTAL AMOUNT $20,000. 00
AC-381 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE [J

*First Amendment to Agreement JAszlma /?...2'703,[8 Ac_8800578



ax

o By e e
sode

RECEIVEY
CITY CLERK'S UFFISL

038 JAN 11 PH L: 27
“o5ds T GAN DIEGU CAUF;}_\«\.

PO

POCGUPEE T¢ uy

LU 5CosY PEUNT LIGL

cappornrerut oubeburpnns 0y nanye O LONMRYIULN

LEMARH ERGIMERUIES GOHL

At AL, ” ik

R
30GU0T o0

SEQTAOCT G

200000
AT0000°00

RTINS AR

ponaTesa [on rps yuasipyBupyon

i 8450238



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on................ ‘IAN251988 .......................................... ,

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible

QRANOEERE
OooOoOoOoOooOo.
DDDDQDDDD
O0oOoOoonOoodan

MAUREEN O’CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

........... N AL LTS L Deputy.,

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

r-tesclalutionv ‘,4 o ) )
sumver 02 0218 e 1IN 251988




RECEIVE]
CITY CLERK'S UFFICE

1338 JAN 1) Py 4: 28
SAN DIEGO, CALIF,

1 (
g .



